
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI 

Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 to 40 / (083) 892-5500 
Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph 

25 July 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
SGOD-2023-101 

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-093 
(LEARNER CONVERGENCE PH 2023) 

To: Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads Concerned 

1. Relative to DM-SGOD-2023-093 dated 7 July 2023, below are the
replacement chaperones/adult companions of the Sarangani Delegation to the
Learner Convergence PH 2023 on July 29-August 3, 2023, in Marikina City,
Metro Manila.

Previously Identified 
Chaperone/Adult Companion Replacement 

Kirstine Jayne Palma (SDO-YFS) Mary Grace Talaugon (SANSA) 
Rene Calunod (Alabel CISC) Nick Joy Mendez (Leonard Young 

Sr. NHS) 

2. All other provisions stipulated in the above-cited memorandum are still
enforced.

3. For inquiries, contact Ms. Junellete D. Mabunga at 09474040283.

4. For your information and guidance.

 RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI 
   Schools Division Superintendent 

Encl.: N o n e 
Reference: As stated 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 

CHANGES 
COMMUNICATIONS 
CORRESPONDENCE 

JDM/SGOD-YFS/DM – corrigendum to division memorandum sgod-2023-093… 
 /July 25, 2023 678

JULY 25, 2023 9:31PM


